Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO (Rev. 10/02)	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
ONB NO. 0001-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	RK3 UNLT					
Tab settings	<u> </u>					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
VIRBAC CORPORATION	Name: VIRBAC AH, INC.					
	Internal Address:					
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 3200 Meacham Boulevard					
General Partnership Limited Partnership						
Corporation-State	City: Fort Worth State: TX Zip: 76137					
Other	Individual(s) citizenship					
Address () ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	Association					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership					
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State					
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other					
Other	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes V No					
Execution Date: 1/06/2004	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes Y No					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):						
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1307619					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1420783; 1538885; 1385720; 1306764					
Additional number(s) at						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6 Total number of applications and					
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:					
Name:BLANK ROME LLP						
Internal Address: c/o MARCUS R. WYLER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 200.00</u>					
	Enclosed					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	Additionized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address:600 New Hampshire Avenue, NW	8. Deposit account number:					
Oliect Address	23-2185					
	20-2100					
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20037						
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.						
MARCUS R. WYLER	JANUARY 9, 2004					
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature / Date					
· -	er sheet, attachmonts, and document					

Mall documents to be recorded with required before sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002777 FRAME: 0304

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, VIRBAC CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 3200 Meacham Blvd., Fort Worth, Texas 76137 ("Assignor"), has used and is using the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> and is the owner of the trademark registrations identified on <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Marks"), including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Marks.

WHEREAS, VIRBAC AH, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 3200 Meacham Blvd., Forth Worth, Texas 76137 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including any and all federal applications and registrations therefor.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have agreed that Assignor will assign to Assignee: (a) all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and (b) the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Marks, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by duly authorized corporate officers as of this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of January, 2004.

VIRBAC CORPORATION

Name: <u>Foe Rougraff</u>

Title: Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 002777 FRAME: 0305

#### SCHEDULE A

# **Trademark Registrations**

## **US Federal Trademark Registrations**

Country	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg Date	Record Owner	Status
United States	SOLOXINE	1307619	12/04/84	Virbac Corporation	Registered
United States	PANCREZYME	1420783	12/16/86	Virbac Corporation	Registered
United States	TUMIL-K	1538885	05/16/89	Virbac Corporation	Registered
United States	UROEZE	1385720	03/11/86	Virbac Corporation	Registered
United States	AMMONIL	1306764	11/27/84	Virbac Corporation	Registered

### **International Trademark Registrations**

Country	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Record Owner	Seatus
				Virbac Corporation	
Canada	SOLOXINE	443,756	06/09/95	1	Registered
Community				Virbac Corporation	
Trademark	SOLOXINE	000515809	01/26/99		Registered
				Virbac Corporation	
United Kingdom	SOLOXINE	1,487,983	04/30/93	-	Registered
				Virbac Corporation	
United Kingdom	TUMIL-K	1,507,932	08/13/93	_	Registered

**RECORDED: 01/13/2004** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002777 FRAME: 0306**